The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated by reference into this Agreement. 

2. CONTRACTOR BACKGROUND 

Contractor represents that it is the largest publicly owned company providing environmental 
services in North America. Contractor employs over forty two thousand seven hundred (42,700) people 
and has a network that includes: 

• 262 Active solid waste landfill disposal sites 
• 5 Hazardous waste landfill sites 
• 390 Collection operations 
• 137 Beneficial-use landfill gas projects 
• 140 Material recovery facilities, including 50 single stream recycling facilities